GCSE Exam Timetable Summer 2019

Start
Day Time Component

1

13/05/19

13/05/19

14/05/19

14/05/19

14/05/19

14/05/19

14/05/19

14/05/19

15/05/19

15/05/19

16/05/19

16/05/19

16/05/19

16/05/19

17/05/19

20/05/19

20/05/19

21/05/19

21/05/19

21/05/19

22/05/19

22/05/19

22/05/19

22/05/19

22/05/19

22/05/19

22/05/19

22/05/19

22/05/19

23/05/19

24/05/19

03/06/19

04/06/19

Monday

Monday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Monday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

09:

13:

09:

09:

13:

13:

13:

13:

09:

13:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

13:

09

09:

09:

09:

09:

13:

13:

13:

13:

09:

13:

09:

09:

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

:00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

105 mins

105 mins

45 mins

60 mins

75 mins

105 mins

75 mins

105 mins

60 mins

105 mins

75 mins

105 mins

75 mins

105 mins

75 mins

105 mins

part of
above

90 mins

90 mins

90 mins

60 mins

35 mins

45 mins

60 mins

45 mins

75 mins

105 mins

75 mins

105 mins

135 mins

90 mins

75 mins

105 mins

Information and
Communication
Technology

Religious Education

French

French

Double Science

Biology

Double Science

Biology

Sports Studies

English Literature

Double Science

Chemistry

Double Science

Chemistry

French

Religious Education(*)

Religious Education(*)

Mathematics

Mathematics

Geography

Engineering

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Double Science

Physics

Double Science

Physics

English Literature

Business Studies

History

English

INFO TECH:
UNDERSTANDING TOOLS,
TECH (R012)

RELIGIOUS STUDIES B
OPTION YA (8063YA)

FRENCH TIER H (8658H)

FRENCH TIER H (8658H)

COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY
TIER F (8464F)

BIOLOGY TIER H (8461H)

COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY
TIER H (8464H)

BIOLOGY TIER F (8461F)

SPRT STDIES: CNTMPRY
ISSUES IN SPORT (RO51)

ENGLISH LITERATURE (8702)

COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY
TIER F (8464F)

CHEMISTRY TIER H (8462H)

COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY
TIER H (8464H)

CHEMISTRY TIER F (8462F)

FRENCH TIER H (8658H)

RELIGIOUS STUDIES B
OPTION YA (8063YA)

RELIGIOUS STUDIES B
OPTION YA (8063YA)

MATHEMATICS OPTION H
(1MA1H)

MATHEMATICS OPTION F
(1MA1F)

GEOGRAPHY (8035)

ENGINEERING:DES BRF
SPECS & USER REQ (R105)

SPANISH TIER F (8698F)

SPANISH TIER F (8698F)

SPANISH TIER H (8698H)

SPANISH TIER H (8698H)

COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY
TIER F (8464F)

PHYSICS TIER H (8463H)

COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY
TIER H (8464H)

PHYSICS TIER F (8463F)

ENGLISH LITERATURE (8702)

ENT & MRKT:ENTRPRSE &
MRKTNG CNCPTS (R064)

HISTORY OPTION FN
(1HIOFN)

ENGLISH LANGUAGE (8700)

INFO TECH:UNDRSTNDNG
TOOL TCHNQS WTN

RELIGIOUS STUDIES B P1
CATH CHRIST

FRENCH LISTENING TEST
TIER H

FRENCH READING TEST TIER
H

COMBINED SCI TRILOGY
BIOLOGY P1F
BIOLOGY PAPER 1 TIER H

COMBINED SCI TRILOGY
BIOLOGY P1H

BIOLOGY PAPER 1 TIER F
SPRT STDIES:CNTMPRY

ISSUES SPRT WRTN

ENGLISH LITERATURE PAPER
1

COMBINED SCI TRILOGY
CHEMISTRY P1F
CHEMISTRY PAPER 1 TIER H

COMBINED SCI TRILOGY
CHEMISTRY P1H

CHEMISTRY PAPER 1 TIER F
FRENCH WRITING TEST TIER

H

RELIGIOUS STUDIES B P2-B
THEMES

RELIGIOUS STUDIES B P2-A
JUDAISM

NON CALCULATOR (H)

NON CALCULATOR (F)

GEOGRAPHY PAPER 1
ENGINEERING:DES SPECS
USER REQ WRTN

SPANISH LISTENING TEST
TIER F

SPANISH READING TEST
TIER F

SPANISH READING TEST
TIER H

SPANISH LISTENING TEST
TIER H

COMBINED SCI TRILOGY
PHYSICS P1F

PHYSICS PAPER 1 TIER H

COMBINED SCI TRILOGY
PHYSICS P1H

PHYSICS PAPER 1 TIER F

ENGLISH LITERATURE PAPER
2

ENT & MRKT: ENT & MRKTNG
CNCPTS WTN

MEDICINE IN BRITAIN

ENGLISH LANGUAGE PAPER 1



GCSE Exam Timetable Summer 2019

Start
Day Time Component

05/06/19

05/06/19

05/06/19

06/06/19

06/06/19

06/06/19

07/06/19

07/06/19

07/06/19

07/06/19

07/06/19

4 10/06/19

11/06/19

11/06/19

11/06/19

12/06/19

12/06/19

12/06/19

12/06/19

13/06/19

14/06/19

14/06/19

14/06/19

14/06/19

5 18/06/19

18/06/19

19/06/19
20/06/19
21/06/19
6 24/06/19
25/06/19
26/06/19

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday

09:

09:

13:

09:

09:

13:

09:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

09:

09:

13:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

60 mins

75 mins

90 mins

90 mins

90 mins

105 mins

105 mins

75 mins

105 mins

75 mins

105 mins

60 mins

90 mins

90 mins

80 mins

75 mins

105 mins

75 mins

105 mins

75 mins

75 mins

105 mins

75 mins

105 mins

90 mins

120 mins

Spanish

Spanish

Geography

Mathematics

Mathematics

History

English

Double Science

Biology

Double Science

Biology

Health and Social Care

Mathematics

Mathematics

History

Double Science

Chemistry

Double Science

Chemistry

Geography

Double Science

Physics

Double Science

Physics

Hospitality and Catering

Mathematics

SPANISH TIER F (8698F)

SPANISH TIER H (8698H)

GEOGRAPHY (8035)
MATHEMATICS OPTION H
(1MA1H)

MATHEMATICS OPTION F
(1MA1F)

HISTORY OPTION FN
(1HIOFN)
ENGLISH LANGUAGE (8700)

COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY
TIER F (8464F)

BIOLOGY TIER H (8461H)

COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY
TIER H (8464H)

BIOLOGY TIER F (8461F)
H&SC: ESSENTIAL VALUES

OF CARE (R021)

MATHEMATICS OPTION H
(1MA1H)

MATHEMATICS OPTION F
(1MA1F)

HISTORY OPTION FN
(1HIOFN)

COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY
TIER F (8464F)

CHEMISTRY TIER H (8462H)

COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY
TIER H (8464H)

CHEMISTRY TIER F (8462F)

GEOGRAPHY (8035)

COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY
TIER F (8464F)

PHYSICS TIER H (8463H)

COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY
TIER H (8464H)

PHYSICS TIER F (8463F)

Hosp & Catering Industry
Paper (5569UB)

MATHS: ADDITIONAL
MATHEMATICS (6993)

CONTINGENCY PERIOD

SPANISH WRITING TEST
TIER F

SPANISH WRITING TEST
TIER H

GEOGRAPHY PAPER 2

CALCULATOR (H)

CALCULATOR (F)

SUPERPOWER,ANGLO-
SAXON,NORMAN

ENGLISH LANGUAGE PAPER 2

COMBINED SCI TRILOGY
BIOLOGY P2F

BIOLOGY PAPER 2 TIER H

COMBINED SCI TRILOGY
BIOLOGY P2H

BIOLOGY PAPER 2 TIER F

H&SC: ESS VALUES OF CARE
WRITTEN

CALCULATOR (H)

CALCULATOR (F)

WEIMAR & NAZI GERMANY

COMBINED SCI TRILOGY
CHEMISTRY P2F

CHEMISTRY PAPER 2 TIER H

COMBINED SCI TRILOGY
CHEMISTRY P2H

CHEMISTRY PAPER 2 TIER F

GEOGRAPHY PAPER 3

COMBINED SCI TRILOGY
PHYSICS P2F

PHYSICS PAPER 2 TIER H

COMBINED SCI TRILOGY
PHYSICS P2H

PHYSICS PAPER 2 TIER F

Hosp & Catering(Spec A)
Unitl: Paper

MATHS: ADDITIONAL MATHS
PAPER 1

(Pupils have to be available in case exams are rescheduled -
should sustained national or local disruption arise during the
June 2019 examination series )



