GCSE Exam Timetable Summer 2019

			Start	.		0.11	
Week	Date	Day	Time	Duration	Subject Information and	Option INFO TECH:	Component
1	13/05/19	Monday	09:00	105 mins	Communication Technology	UNDERSTANDING TOOLS, TECH (R012)	INFO TECH: UNDRSTNDNG TOOL TCHNQS WTN
	13/05/19	Monday	13:00	105 mins	Religious Education	RELIGIOUS STUDIES B OPTION YA (8063YA)	RELIGIOUS STUDIES B P1 CATH CHRIST
	14/05/19	Tuesday	09:00	45 mins	French	FRENCH TIER H (8658H)	FRENCH LISTENING TEST TIER H
	14/05/19	Tuesday	09:00	60 mins	French	FRENCH TIER H (8658H)	FRENCH READING TEST TIER H
	14/05/19	Tuesday	13:00	75 mins	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER F (8464F)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY BIOLOGY P1F
	14/05/19	Tuesday	13:00	105 mins	Biology	BIOLOGY TIER H (8461H)	BIOLOGY PAPER 1 TIER H
	14/05/19	Tuesday	13:00	75 mins	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER H (8464H)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY BIOLOGY P1H
	14/05/19	Tuesday	13:00	105 mins	Biology	BIOLOGY TIER F (8461F)	BIOLOGY PAPER 1 TIER F
	15/05/19	Wednesday	09:00	60 mins	Sports Studies	SPRT STDIES: CNTMPRY ISSUES IN SPORT (R051)	SPRT STDIES:CNTMPRY ISSUES SPRT WRTN
	15/05/19	Wednesday	13:00	105 mins	English Literature	ENGLISH LITERATURE (8702)	ENGLISH LITERATURE PAPER 1
	16/05/19	Thursday	09:00	75 mins	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER F (8464F)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY CHEMISTRY P1F
	16/05/19	Thursday	09:00	105 mins	Chemistry	CHEMISTRY TIER H (8462H)	CHEMISTRY PAPER 1 TIER H
	16/05/19	Thursday	09:00	75 mins	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER H (8464H)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY CHEMISTRY P1H
	16/05/19	Thursday	09:00	105 mins	Chemistry	CHEMISTRY TIER F (8462F)	CHEMISTRY PAPER 1 TIER F
	17/05/19	Friday	09:00	75 mins	French	FRENCH TIER H (8658H)	FRENCH WRITING TEST TIER H
2	20/05/19	Monday	09:00	105 mins	Religious Education(*)	RELIGIOUS STUDIES B OPTION YA (8063YA)	RELIGIOUS STUDIES B P2-B THEMES
	20/05/19	Monday	09:00	part of above	Religious Education(*)	RELIGIOUS STUDIES B OPTION YA (8063YA)	RELIGIOUS STUDIES B P2-A JUDAISM
	21/05/19	Tuesday	09:00	90 mins	Mathematics	MATHEMATICS OPTION H (1MA1H)	NON CALCULATOR (H)
	21/05/19	Tuesday	09:00	90 mins	Mathematics	MATHEMATICS OPTION F (1MA1F)	NON CALCULATOR (F)
	21/05/19	Tuesday	13:00	90 mins	Geography	GEOGRAPHY (8035)	GEOGRAPHY PAPER 1
	22/05/19	Wednesday	09:00	60 mins	Engineering	ENGINEERING: DES BRF SPECS & USER REQ (R105)	ENGINEERING: DES SPECS USER REQ WRTN
	22/05/19	Wednesday	09:00	35 mins	Spanish	SPANISH TIER F (8698F)	SPANISH LISTENING TEST TIER F
	22/05/19	Wednesday	09:00	45 mins	Spanish	SPANISH TIER F (8698F)	SPANISH READING TEST TIER F
	22/05/19	Wednesday	09:00	60 mins	Spanish	SPANISH TIER H (8698H)	SPANISH READING TEST TIER H
	22/05/19	Wednesday	09:00	45 mins	Spanish	SPANISH TIER H (8698H)	SPANISH LISTENING TEST TIER H
	22/05/19	Wednesday	13:00	75 mins	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER F (8464F)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY PHYSICS P1F
	22/05/19	Wednesday	13:00	105 mins	Physics	PHYSICS TIER H (8463H)	PHYSICS PAPER 1 TIER H
	22/05/19	Wednesday	13:00	75 mins	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER H (8464H)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY PHYSICS P1H
	22/05/19	Wednesday	13:00	105 mins	Physics	PHYSICS TIER F (8463F)	PHYSICS PAPER 1 TIER F
	23/05/19	Thursday	09:00	135 mins	English Literature	ENGLISH LITERATURE (8702)	ENGLISH LITERATURE PAPER 2
	24/05/19	Friday	13:00	90 mins	Business Studies	ENT & MRKT:ENTRPRSE & MRKTNG CNCPTS (R064)	ENT & MRKT: ENT & MRKTNG CNCPTS WTN
3	03/06/19	Monday	09:00	75 mins	History	HISTORY OPTION FN (1HI0FN)	MEDICINE IN BRITAIN
	04/06/19	Tuesday	09:00	105 mins	English	ENGLISH LANGUAGE (8700)	ENGLISH LANGUAGE PAPER 1

GCSE Exam Timetable Summer 2019

Week	Date	Day	Start Time	Duration	Subject	Option	Component			
	05/06/19	Wednesday	09:00	60 mins	Spanish	SPANISH TIER F (8698F)	SPANISH WRITING TEST TIER F			
	05/06/19	Wednesday	09:00	75 mins	Spanish	SPANISH TIER H (8698H)	SPANISH WRITING TEST TIER H			
	05/06/19	Wednesday	13:00	90 mins	Geography	GEOGRAPHY (8035)	GEOGRAPHY PAPER 2			
	06/06/19	Thursday	09:00	90 mins	Mathematics	MATHEMATICS OPTION H (1MA1H)	CALCULATOR (H)			
	06/06/19	Thursday	09:00	90 mins	Mathematics	MATHEMATICS OPTION F (1MA1F)	CALCULATOR (F)			
	06/06/19	Thursday	13:00	105 mins	History	HISTORY OPTION FN (1HI0FN)	SUPERPOWER,ANGLO- SAXON,NORMAN			
	07/06/19	Friday	09:00	105 mins	English	ENGLISH LANGUAGE (8700)	ENGLISH LANGUAGE PAPER 2			
	07/06/19	Friday	13:00	75 mins	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER F (8464F)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY BIOLOGY P2F			
	07/06/19	Friday	13:00	105 mins	Biology	BIOLOGY TIER H (8461H)	BIOLOGY PAPER 2 TIER H			
	07/06/19	Friday	13:00	75 mins	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER H (8464H)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY BIOLOGY P2H			
	07/06/19	Friday	13:00	105 mins	Biology	BIOLOGY TIER F (8461F)	BIOLOGY PAPER 2 TIER F			
4	10/06/19	Monday	13:00	60 mins	Health and Social Care	H&SC: ESSENTIAL VALUES OF CARE (R021)	H&SC: ESS VALUES OF CARE WRITTEN			
	11/06/19	Tuesday	09:00	90 mins	Mathematics	MATHEMATICS OPTION H (1MA1H)	CALCULATOR (H)			
	11/06/19	Tuesday	09:00	90 mins	Mathematics	MATHEMATICS OPTION F (1MA1F)	CALCULATOR (F)			
	11/06/19	Tuesday	13:00	80 mins	History	HISTORY OPTION FN (1HI0FN)	WEIMAR & NAZI GERMANY			
	12/06/19	Wednesday	09:00	75 mins	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER F (8464F)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY CHEMISTRY P2F			
	12/06/19	Wednesday	09:00	105 mins	Chemistry	CHEMISTRY TIER H (8462H)	CHEMISTRY PAPER 2 TIER H			
	12/06/19	Wednesday	09:00	75 mins	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER H (8464H)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY CHEMISTRY P2H			
	12/06/19	Wednesday	09:00	105 mins	Chemistry	CHEMISTRY TIER F (8462F)	CHEMISTRY PAPER 2 TIER F			
	13/06/19	Thursday	09:00	75 mins	Geography	GEOGRAPHY (8035)	GEOGRAPHY PAPER 3			
	14/06/19	Friday	09:00	75 mins	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER F (8464F)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY PHYSICS P2F			
	14/06/19	Friday	09:00	105 mins	Physics	PHYSICS TIER H (8463H)	PHYSICS PAPER 2 TIER H			
	14/06/19	Friday	09:00	75 mins	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER H (8464H)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY PHYSICS P2H			
	14/06/19	Friday	09:00	105 mins	Physics	PHYSICS TIER F (8463F)	PHYSICS PAPER 2 TIER F			
5	18/06/19	Tuesday	09:00	90 mins	Hospitality and Catering	Hosp & Catering Industry Paper (5569UB)	Hosp & Catering(Spec A) Unit1: Paper			
	18/06/19	Tuesday	09:00	120 mins	Mathematics	MATHS: ADDITIONAL MATHEMATICS (6993)	MATHS: ADDITIONAL MATHS PAPER 1			
	19/06/19	Wednesday			CONTING	SENCY PERIOD				
	20/06/19	Thursday								
	21/06/19	Friday	(Pupi	(Pupils have to be available in case exams are rescheduled -						
6	24/06/19	Monday	June 2019 examination series)							
	25/06/19	Tuesday								
	26/06/19	Wednesday								